

S. C. 18(12)2019

Order No.31.

Date 18.05.23.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Out of 07 accused persons, 01 is absent by petition.

No ER of WA received as against accused Haran Naskar and Md. Hanif. Issue reminders.

From the record it appears that order for issuance of warrant has been passed against Sujan Mallick, Sk. Birju and Sk. Samsad. But warrant has not yet been issued. Issue the same at once. The remaining accused Chottu Halder is absent without any steps. Issue warrant.

To 21.08.23 for appearance and ER of W/A.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah