

S. C. 18(12)2019

Order No.39.

Dated 21.04.2025:

Record is put up by filing a petition.

Accused Baidyanath Das surrenders before the Court and he is taken into custody.

Thereafter, bail petition is moved on behalf of the said accused.

Ld. Advocate verbally submits that no bail petition is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with two registered sureties of Rs.1,000/- each, out of which one must be Lawyer's surety of Criminal Bar of this Court, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, GRPS File, Sealdah id to J/C for 14 days. If on bail, to date, viz. 04.06.25 for appearance.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Ld. ACJM, GRPS File, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

D/C by me,
Sd/-.
ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.
ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No. _____

Dated:- 21.04.25.

Copy of order sheet be sent to the Ld. ACJM, GRPS File, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.