

S. C.-18(12)2019.

Order No.43.

Dated: 30.01.2026:

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Baidyanath Das files an absent petn. through his Ld. Advocate.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Ld. P.O.-in-Charge is busy with his own file.

Case is adjd. today.

Fix 07.03.2026 for production & ER of WPA

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.